ORC Association Japan

58th OSHIMA RACE
L20709001 ORC Association Japan

May 24th-25th,2008
2008/05/22 8:40:05

Scratch Sheet for JPN 6141, O&S,
Class: ORCC (ORC-Club) (Handicaps only)

1.R.
PLS Offshore
SAIL NO. YACHTNAME HELMSMAN OWNER TYPE OF BOAT
JPN 6141 0&S TAKUMI KOBAYASHI Cybelle 325
JPN 3939 VISCONTINA NOBUTERU ISHIHARA FIRST 31.7 (DK)
JPN 5955 GEFION KAZUHIRO NAKAJIMA BALTIC 35
JPN 6229 ODIN TEIJI YOSHIDA YAMAHA 33S
JPN 5657 ENZO SHIGEKI KIDA YAMAHA 30S N
JPN 4252 CRESCENT II AKIMITSU HIRAI SEAM 33
JPN 4600 YUKIKAZE VI MASAKUNI SAITOH BENETAU 45F5 (RK)
JPN 3465 TIBURON TOSHIO TAKAHASHI FARR 44 MOD
JPN 6383 MIWA HIROSHI KUBOTA SYDNEY 36CR
JPN 5585 MAUPITI SADAO IWATA COOKSON 12M
ORC Association Japan
58th OSHIMA RACE
L20709001 ORC Association Japan
May 24th-25th,2008
2008/05/22 8:40:05
Scratch Sheet for JPN 3939, VISCONTINA,
Class: ORCC (ORC-Club) (Handicaps only)
1.R.
PLS Offshore
SAIL NO. YACHTNAME HELMSMAN OWNER TYPE OF BOAT
JPN 6141 0&S TAKUMI KOBAYASHI Cybelle 325
JPN 3939 VISCONTINA NOBUTERU ISHIHARA FIRST 31.7 (DK)
JPN 5955 GEFION KAZUHIRO NAKAJIMA BALTIC 35
JPN 6229 ODIN TEIJI YOSHIDA YAMAHA 33S
JPN 5657 ENZO SHIGEKI KIDA YAMAHA 30S N
JPN 4252 CRESCENT Il AKIMITSU HIRAI SEAM 33
JPN 4600 YUKIKAZE VI MASAKUNI SAITOH BENETAU 45F5 (RK)
JPN 3465 TIBURON TOSHIO TAKAHASHI FARR 44 MOD
JPN 6383 MIWA HIROSHI KUBOTA SYDNEY 36CR
JPN 5585 MAUPITI SADAO IWATA COOKSON 12M

CLUB

SHONAN

SHONAN HAYAMA
MISAKI

MISAKI MOROISO
MISAKI ABURATSUBO
SHONAN

SHONAN

SHONAN ZUSHI
SURUGAWAN
SHONAN ENOSHIMA

CLUB

SHONAN

SHONAN HAYAMA
MISAKI

MISAKI MOROISO
MISAKI ABURATSUBO
SHONAN

SHONAN

SHONAN ZUSHI
SURUGAWAN
SHONAN ENOSHIMA

PLS-A
0.000
0.003
0.025
0.089
0.092
0.103
0.103
0.104
0.120
0.157

PLS-A
-0.003
0.000
0.022
0.086
0.089
0.100
0.100
0.101
0.117
0.154

PLS-B
0.0
-2.6
12.2
6.3
37.6
15.2
-4.6
-8.6
16.8
8.9

PLS-B
2.6
0.0
14.8
8.9
40.2
17.8
-2.0
-6.0
194
115



ORC Association Japan

58th OSHIMA RACE
L20709001 ORC Association Japan

May 24th-25th,2008
2008/05/22 8:40:05

Scratch Sheet for JPN 5955, GEFION,
Class: ORCC (ORC-Club) (Handicaps only)

1.R.

PLS Offshore

SAIL NO. YACHTNAME HELMSMAN OWNER

JPN 6141 0&S TAKUMI KOBAYASHI
JPN 3939 VISCONTINA NOBUTERU ISHIHARA
JPN 5955 GEFION KAZUHIRO NAKAJIMA
JPN 6229 ODIN TEIJI YOSHIDA

JPN 5657 ENZO SHIGEKI KIDA

JPN 4252 CRESCENT II AKIMITSU HIRAI

JPN 4600 YUKIKAZE VI MASAKUNI SAITOH
JPN 3465 TIBURON TOSHIO TAKAHASHI
JPN 6383 MIWA HIROSHI KUBOTA
JPN 5585 MAUPITI SADAO IWATA

TYPE OF BOAT
Cybelle 325
FIRST 31.7 (DK)
BALTIC 35
YAMAHA 33S
YAMAHA 30S N
SEAM 33
BENETAU 45F5 (RK)
FARR 44 MOD
SYDNEY 36CR
COOKSON 12M

ORC Association Japan

58th OSHIMA RACE
L20709001 ORC Association Japan

May 24th-25th,2008
2008/05/22 8:40:05

Scratch Sheet for JPN 6229, ODIN,
Class: ORCC (ORC-Club) (Handicaps only)

1.R.

PLS Offshore

SAIL NO. YACHTNAME HELMSMAN OWNER

JPN 6141 0&S TAKUMI KOBAYASHI
JPN 3939 VISCONTINA NOBUTERU ISHIHARA
JPN 5955 GEFION KAZUHIRO NAKAJIMA
JPN 6229 ODIN TEIJI YOSHIDA

JPN 5657 ENZO SHIGEKI KIDA

JPN 4252 CRESCENT Il AKIMITSU HIRAI

JPN 4600 YUKIKAZE VI MASAKUNI SAITOH
JPN 3465 TIBURON TOSHIO TAKAHASHI
JPN 6383 MIWA HIROSHI KUBOTA

JPN 5585 MAUPITI SADAO IWATA

TYPE OF BOAT
Cybelle 325
FIRST 31.7 (DK)
BALTIC 35
YAMAHA 33S
YAMAHA 30S N
SEAM 33
BENETAU 45F5 (RK)
FARR 44 MOD
SYDNEY 36CR
COOKSON 12M

CLUB

SHONAN

SHONAN HAYAMA
MISAKI

MISAKI MOROISO
MISAKI ABURATSUBO
SHONAN

SHONAN

SHONAN ZUSHI
SURUGAWAN
SHONAN ENOSHIMA

CLUB

SHONAN

SHONAN HAYAMA
MISAKI

MISAKI MOROISO
MISAKI ABURATSUBO
SHONAN

SHONAN

SHONAN ZUSHI
SURUGAWAN
SHONAN ENOSHIMA

PLS-A
-0.025
-0.022
0.000
0.064
0.067
0.078
0.078
0.079
0.095
0.132

PLS-A
-0.089
-0.086
-0.064
0.000
0.003
0.014
0.014
0.015
0.031
0.068

PLS-B
-12.2
-14.8
0.0
-5.9
25.4
3.0
-16.8
-20.8
4.6
-3.3

PLS-B
-6.3
-8.9
5.9
0.0
31.3
8.9
-10.9
-14.9
10.5
2.6



ORC Association Japan

58th OSHIMA RACE
L20709001 ORC Association Japan

May 24th-25th,2008
2008/05/22 8:40:05

Scratch Sheet for JPN 5657, ENZO,
Class: ORCC (ORC-Club) (Handicaps only)

1.R.

PLS Offshore

SAIL NO. YACHTNAME HELMSMAN OWNER

JPN 6141 0&S TAKUMI KOBAYASHI
JPN 3939 VISCONTINA NOBUTERU ISHIHARA
JPN 5955 GEFION KAZUHIRO NAKAJIMA
JPN 6229 ODIN TEIJI YOSHIDA

JPN 5657 ENZO SHIGEKI KIDA

JPN 4252 CRESCENT II AKIMITSU HIRAI

JPN 4600 YUKIKAZE VI MASAKUNI SAITOH
JPN 3465 TIBURON TOSHIO TAKAHASHI
JPN 6383 MIWA HIROSHI KUBOTA
JPN 5585 MAUPITI SADAO IWATA

TYPE OF BOAT
Cybelle 325
FIRST 31.7 (DK)
BALTIC 35
YAMAHA 33S
YAMAHA 30S N
SEAM 33
BENETAU 45F5 (RK)
FARR 44 MOD
SYDNEY 36CR
COOKSON 12M

ORC Association Japan

58th OSHIMA RACE
L20709001 ORC Association Japan

May 24th-25th,2008
2008/05/22 8:40:05

Scratch Sheet for JPN 4252, CRESCENT I,
Class: ORCC (ORC-Club) (Handicaps only)

1.R.

PLS Offshore

SAIL NO. YACHTNAME HELMSMAN OWNER

JPN 6141 0&S TAKUMI KOBAYASHI
JPN 3939 VISCONTINA NOBUTERU ISHIHARA
JPN 5955 GEFION KAZUHIRO NAKAJIMA
JPN 6229 ODIN TEIJI YOSHIDA

JPN 5657 ENZO SHIGEKI KIDA

JPN 4252 CRESCENT Il AKIMITSU HIRAI

JPN 4600 YUKIKAZE VI MASAKUNI SAITOH
JPN 3465 TIBURON TOSHIO TAKAHASHI
JPN 6383 MIWA HIROSHI KUBOTA

JPN 5585 MAUPITI SADAO IWATA

TYPE OF BOAT
Cybelle 325
FIRST 31.7 (DK)
BALTIC 35
YAMAHA 33S
YAMAHA 30S N
SEAM 33
BENETAU 45F5 (RK)
FARR 44 MOD
SYDNEY 36CR
COOKSON 12M

CLUB

SHONAN

SHONAN HAYAMA
MISAKI

MISAKI MOROISO
MISAKI ABURATSUBO
SHONAN

SHONAN

SHONAN ZUSHI
SURUGAWAN
SHONAN ENOSHIMA

CLUB

SHONAN

SHONAN HAYAMA
MISAKI

MISAKI MOROISO
MISAKI ABURATSUBO
SHONAN

SHONAN

SHONAN ZUSHI
SURUGAWAN
SHONAN ENOSHIMA

PLS-A
-0.092
-0.089
-0.067
-0.003
0.000
0.011
0.011
0.012
0.028
0.065

PLS-A
-0.103
-0.100
-0.078
-0.014
-0.011
0.000
0.000
0.001
0.017
0.054

PLS-B
-37.6
-40.2
-25.4
-31.3
0.0
-22.4
-42.2
-46.2
-20.8
-28.7

PLS-B
-15.2
-17.8
-3.0
-8.9
22.4
0.0
-19.8
-23.8
1.6
-6.3



ORC Association Japan

58th OSHIMA RACE
L20709001 ORC Association Japan

May 24th-25th,2008
2008/05/22 8:40:05

Scratch Sheet for JPN 4600, YUKIKAZE VI,
Class: ORCC (ORC-Club) (Handicaps only)

1.R.

PLS Offshore

SAIL NO. YACHTNAME HELMSMAN OWNER

JPN 6141 0&S TAKUMI KOBAYASHI
JPN 3939 VISCONTINA NOBUTERU ISHIHARA
JPN 5955 GEFION KAZUHIRO NAKAJIMA
JPN 6229 ODIN TEIJI YOSHIDA

JPN 5657 ENZO SHIGEKI KIDA

JPN 4252 CRESCENT II AKIMITSU HIRAI

JPN 4600 YUKIKAZE VI MASAKUNI SAITOH
JPN 3465 TIBURON TOSHIO TAKAHASHI
JPN 6383 MIWA HIROSHI KUBOTA
JPN 5585 MAUPITI SADAO IWATA

TYPE OF BOAT
Cybelle 325
FIRST 31.7 (DK)
BALTIC 35
YAMAHA 33S
YAMAHA 30S N
SEAM 33
BENETAU 45F5 (RK)
FARR 44 MOD
SYDNEY 36CR
COOKSON 12M

ORC Association Japan

58th OSHIMA RACE
L20709001 ORC Association Japan

May 24th-25th,2008
2008/05/22 8:40:05

Scratch Sheet for JPN 3465, TIBURON,
Class: ORCC (ORC-Club) (Handicaps only)

1.R.

PLS Offshore

SAIL NO. YACHTNAME HELMSMAN OWNER

JPN 6141 0&S TAKUMI KOBAYASHI
JPN 3939 VISCONTINA NOBUTERU ISHIHARA
JPN 5955 GEFION KAZUHIRO NAKAJIMA
JPN 6229 ODIN TEIJI YOSHIDA

JPN 5657 ENZO SHIGEKI KIDA

JPN 4252 CRESCENT Il AKIMITSU HIRAI

JPN 4600 YUKIKAZE VI MASAKUNI SAITOH
JPN 3465 TIBURON TOSHIO TAKAHASHI
JPN 6383 MIWA HIROSHI KUBOTA

JPN 5585 MAUPITI SADAO IWATA

TYPE OF BOAT
Cybelle 325
FIRST 31.7 (DK)
BALTIC 35
YAMAHA 33S
YAMAHA 30S N
SEAM 33
BENETAU 45F5 (RK)
FARR 44 MOD
SYDNEY 36CR
COOKSON 12M

CLUB

SHONAN

SHONAN HAYAMA
MISAKI

MISAKI MOROISO
MISAKI ABURATSUBO
SHONAN

SHONAN

SHONAN ZUSHI
SURUGAWAN
SHONAN ENOSHIMA

CLUB

SHONAN

SHONAN HAYAMA
MISAKI

MISAKI MOROISO
MISAKI ABURATSUBO
SHONAN

SHONAN

SHONAN ZUSHI
SURUGAWAN
SHONAN ENOSHIMA

PLS-A
-0.103
-0.100
-0.078
-0.014
-0.011
0.000
0.000
0.001
0.017
0.054

PLS-A
-0.104
-0.101
-0.079
-0.015
-0.012
-0.001
-0.001
0.000

0.016

0.053

PLS-B
4.6
2.0
16.8
10.9
42.2
19.8
0.0
-4.0
21.4
135

PLS-B
8.6
6.0
20.8
14.9
46.2
23.8
4.0
0.0
25.4
175



ORC Association Japan

58th OSHIMA RACE
L20709001 ORC Association Japan

May 24th-25th,2008
2008/05/22 8:40:05

Scratch Sheet for JPN 6383, MIWA,
Class: ORCC (ORC-Club) (Handicaps only)

1.R.
PLS Offshore
SAIL NO. YACHTNAME HELMSMAN OWNER TYPE OF BOAT CcLUB PLS-A PLS-B
JPN 6141 0&S TAKUMI KOBAYASHI Cybelle 325 SHONAN -0.120 -16.8
JPN 3939 VISCONTINA NOBUTERU ISHIHARA FIRST 31.7 (DK) SHONAN HAYAMA -0.117 -19.4
JPN 5955 GEFION KAZUHIRO NAKAJIMA BALTIC 35 MISAKI -0.095 -4.6
JPN 6229 ODIN TEIJI YOSHIDA YAMAHA 33S MISAKI MOROISO -0.031 -10.5
JPN 5657 ENZO SHIGEKI KIDA YAMAHA 30S N MISAKI ABURATSUBO -0.028 20.8
JPN 4252 CRESCENT II AKIMITSU HIRAI SEAM 33 SHONAN -0.017 -1.6
JPN 4600 YUKIKAZE VI MASAKUNI SAITOH BENETAU 45F5 (RK) SHONAN -0.017 -21.4
JPN 3465 TIBURON TOSHIO TAKAHASHI FARR 44 MOD SHONAN ZUSHI -0.016 -25.4
JPN 6383 MIWA HIROSHI KUBOTA SYDNEY 36CR SURUGAWAN 0.000 0.0
JPN 5585 MAUPITI SADAO IWATA COOKSON 12M SHONAN ENOSHIMA 0.037 -7.9
ORC Association Japan
58th OSHIMA RACE
L20709001 ORC Association Japan

May 24th-25th,2008

2008/05/22 8:40:05
Scratch Sheet for JPN 5585, MAUPITI,
Class: ORCC (ORC-Club) (Handicaps only)
1.R.
PLS Offshore
SAIL NO. YACHTNAME HELMSMAN OWNER TYPE OF BOAT CLUB PLS-A PLS-B
JPN 6141 0&S TAKUMI KOBAYASHI Cybelle 325 SHONAN -0.157 -8.9
JPN 3939 VISCONTINA NOBUTERU ISHIHARA FIRST 31.7 (DK) SHONAN HAYAMA -0.154 -11.5
JPN 5955 GEFION KAZUHIRO NAKAJIMA BALTIC 35 MISAKI -0.132 3.3
JPN 6229 ODIN TEIJI YOSHIDA YAMAHA 33S MISAKI MOROISO -0.068 -2.6
JPN 5657 ENZO SHIGEKI KIDA YAMAHA 30S N MISAKI ABURATSUBO -0.065 28.7
JPN 4252 CRESCENT Il AKIMITSU HIRAI SEAM 33 SHONAN -0.054 6.3
JPN 4600 YUKIKAZE VI MASAKUNI SAITOH BENETAU 45F5 (RK) SHONAN -0.054 -13.5
JPN 3465 TIBURON TOSHIO TAKAHASHI FARR 44 MOD SHONAN ZUSHI -0.053 -17.5
JPN 6383 MIWA HIROSHI KUBOTA SYDNEY 36CR SURUGAWAN -0.037 7.9
JPN 5585 MAUPITI SADAO IWATA COOKSON 12M SHONAN ENOSHIMA 0.000 0.0

Protocol:
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